Evaluation Board for the
ADP1706/ADP1707/ADP1708
  EVAL-ADP1706/ADP1707/ADP1708
Rev. 0
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other

EVAL-ADP1706/ADP1707/ADP1708
Rev. 0 | Page 8 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2.
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer/Vendor Vendor Part No.
2 C1, C2 Capacitor, MLCC, 2.2 μF, 16 V, 0805, X5R  Murata or equivalent GRM21BR61C225KA88
1 C3 Capacitor, MLCC, 10 nF, 16 V, 0805, X5R Murata or equivalent GRM21BR72A103KA01
2 R1, R2 Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1%, 0805  Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW080510K0FKEA
1 J1 Header, single, STR, 2 pins Digi-Key Corp. S1012E-36-ND
1 U1 IC, LDO regulator Analog Devices, Inc.  ADP1706ACPZ-3.3-R7 or
ADP1707ACPZ-3.3-R7 or
ADP1708ACPZ-R7
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Output Voltage  Description
ADP1706-3.3-EVALZ1 3.3 V ADP1706 Fixed 3.3 V Output with Soft Start Evaluation Board
ADP1707-3.3-EVALZ1 3.3 V ADP1707 Fixed 3.3 V Output with Track Mode Evaluation Board
ADP1708-EVALZ1 Adjustable, but set to 1.6 V ADP1708 Adjustable Output Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ESD CAUTION
©2007 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB06934-0-7/07(0)